
Participation  
and Inclusion Policy 



Our Policy is:

We encourage and support you to 
participate in your community life 
in the way you choose. 

We model respectful and inclusive 
behaviour.

We promote the benefits of 
participation and inclusion to you 
and the community.

Everyone has the same rights 
to meaningful inclusion in the 
community. This includes the areas 
of work, leisure, learning  
and relationships.



We support inclusion of people from 
Aboriginal background and different 
cultural and language backgrounds by 
forming good relationships with local 
Aboriginal and cultural organisations.

You have the right to be a decision 
maker about how and who you will 
connect with in your community and 
we respect your choices and plans.

Carers have a right to participate in 
their chosen communities in a way 
that meets their own interests and 
needs beyond their caring role.

People exiting the criminal 
justice system have a right to be 
supported to develop interests and 
activities in the community.

We support you and your community 
to find ways to increase inclusion 
and meaningful participation, 
including for people with a disability 
exiting the criminal justice system.


